(Street)

(City)

(Last)

(Street) LONDON

(City)

(Last)

LONDON

X0

(State)

(First)

X0

(State)

(First)

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

TDR Capital LLP

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* TDR Capital II Holdings L.P.

C/O TDR CAPITAL LLP 20 BENTINCK STREET

W1U 2EU

(Zip)

(Middle)

W1U 2EU

(Zip)

(Middle)

FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Estimated average bu	ırden				
hours per response:	0.5				

U obligat	n 16. Form 4 or tions may contii ction 1(b).			File			nt to Section ction 30(h) o							34		11	per res	oonse:	0.5
				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>WillScot Corp</u> [WSC]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner							
C/O TDR CAPITAL LLP 20 BENTINCK STREET				0	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/21/2018								Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)						
(Street) LONDON X0 W1U 2EU				Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)						Line)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)	n Doriu	(ati		oouritio		auirod	Dic	nocoda	of or	Bon	oficially	Owned				
Table I - Non-Deriv. 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transa Date (Month/D			actio	tion 2A. Deemed Execution Date,			3. Transaction Code (Instr.			(A) or	or 5. Amount of 4 and 5) Securities Beneficially Owned Foll		Form:	Direct Indirect str. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership				
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or Drico Transacti			Reported Transactio (Instr. 3 an	n(s) id 4)			(Instr. 4)
Class A common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share		08/21	L/20	2018			J ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾		2,659,375 A		A	(1)(2)(3)	49,041,906		E	(1)(2)			
			Table II -				curities . IIs, warra								wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Da if any (Month/Day/Y	Co		nsaction Derivative de (Instr. Securities Acquired or Dispos		erivative ecurities (I .cquired (A) r Disposed of D) (Instr. 3, 4		6. Date Exercisable Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		le and Securities Under Derivative Secur (Instr. 3 and 4)		Inderlying Security	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numbe derivative Securitie Beneficia Owned Following Reported	e Owner es Form: ally Direct or India g (I) (Inst	Ownership	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)
				Co	de	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisa		Expiration Date	Title	N	mount or lumber of hares		Transacti (Instr. 4)	on(s)		
Private Placement Warrants	\$ 5.75	08/21/2017		J ⁽⁴	4)		4,850,000		(5)		(5)	Class comm stoc par valu \$0.00 per shar	ion k, e 01	,425,000	(4)	4,850,0	000	D ⁽²⁾⁽⁴⁾	
	nd Address of re Holdin	Reporting Person [*] g <u>S.a r.l.</u>																	
	R CAPITAI FINCK STF		(Middl	e)															

C/O TDR CAPITAL LLP 20 BENTINCK STREET								
(Street)								
LONDON	X0	W1U 2EU						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* DALE MANJIT								
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)						
C/O TDR CAPITAL LLP								
20 BENTINCK STREET								
(Street)								
LONDON	X0	W1U 2EU						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

1. The shares of Class A common stock of the Issuer, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Class A Common Stock"), reported on this Form 4 were released from escrow to Sapphire Holding S.a r.l. pursuant to the terms of a previously disclosed earnout agreement (the "Earnout Agreement") that was entered into by and among the Issuer, Sapphire Holding S.a r.l., Double Eagle Acquisition LLC ("Sponsor") and Harry E. Sloan ("Sloan" and together with Sponsor, the "Founders") on November 29, 2017 in connection with the consummation of a certain business combination and other transactions. As sole shareholder of Sapphire Holding S.a r.l., TDR Capital II Holdings L.P., may be deemed the beneficial owner of such shares of Class A Common Stock held by Sapphire Holding S.a r.l. As manager of TDR Capital II Holdings L.P., TDR Capital LLP may be deemed the beneficial owner of such shares of Class A Common Stock held by Sapphire Holding S.a r.l.

2. As founding partners of TDR Capital LLP, Stephen Robertson and Manjit Dale may be deemed the beneficial owners of such shares of Class A Common Stock held by Sapphire Holding S. a r.l. Each of TDR Capital II Holdings L.P., TDR Capital LLP, Stephen Robertson and Manjit Dale (the "Reporting Persons") may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of all or a portion of the securities reported herein. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial owners of such shares of class A Common Stock held by Sapphire Holding S. a r.l. Each of TDR Capital II Holdings L.P., TDR Capital LLP, Stephen Robertson and Manjit Dale (the "Reporting Persons") may be deemed to be the beneficial owner of all or a portion of the securities reported herein. Each of the Reporting Persons disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities of the Issuer, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein. The filing of this report shall not be deemed an admission that, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended or otherwise, the Reporting Persons are the beneficial owners of any of the securities reported herein.

3. Pursuant to the terms of the Earnout Agreement, and as agreed among the parties thereto, an escrow release of shares of Class A Common Stock was triggered on August 1, 2018 by the closing price of the shares of Class A Common Stock on the Nasdaq Stock Market exceeding \$15.00 per share for 20 out of 30 consecutive trading days. The release of the shares of Class A common Stock was effected on August 21, 2018 and deemed effective as of August 1, 2018.

Pursuant to the terms of the Earnout Agreement, and as agreed among the parties thereto, a transfer of private placement warrants held by the Founders ("Private Placement Warrants") was triggered on August 15, 2018 by the acquisition of Modular Space Holdings, Inc. by the Issuer. The transfer of the Private Placement Warrants was effected on August 21, 2018 and deemed effective as of August 15, 2018.
The Private Placement Warrants became exercisable on December 29, 2017 and expire at 5pm, New York City time, on November 29, 2022, or earlier upon redemption or liquidation.

Remarks:

Stephen Robertson, as a director of the Issuer, is filing a separate Form 4 disclosing his beneficial ownership interest in the Class A Common Stock, which was submitted on the Securities and Exchange Commission's EDGAR system on or about the date hereof.

<u>/s/ Jan Willem Overheul as</u>	
Attorney-in-Fact on behalf of	08/23/2018
<u>Sapphire Holding S.a r.l.</u>	
/s/ Blair Thompson on behalf of	
TDR Capital LLP, acting as	08/23/2018
<u>manager of TDR Capital II</u>	00/23/2010
<u>Holdings L.P.</u>	
/s/ Blair Thompson on behalf of	08/23/2018
TDR Capital LLP	00/23/2010
<u>/s/ Manjit Dale</u>	08/23/2018
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.